G9SA-TH
2
Two-Hand Controller
45-mm Wide Two-Hand Control Circuit
R C
H Two-Hand Controller, easy-to-connect
Expansion Units available
H Positive, force-guided contacts
H DIN-rail or panel--mountable
Ordering Information
Item Main
contacts
Auxiliary
contact
OFF-delay
contacts
Number of
input
channels
OFF-delay
time
EN954-1
Safety
Category
Part number
Two-hand controller 3PST-NO SPST-NC — 1 or 2 — 4 G9SA-TH301
Expansion unit 3PST-NO SPST-NC — — — 4 G9SA-EX301
Expansion unit
i h OFF d l i
— SPST-NC 3PST-NO — 7.5 s 3 G9SA-EX031-T075p
with OFF-delay timer
C 3 O
15 s 3 G9SA-EX031-T15
30 s 3 G9SA-EX031-T30
Specifications
J RATINGS
Power Input
Item G9SA-TH301
Power supply voltage 24 VAC/VDC: 24 VAC, 50/60 Hz, or 24 VDC
100 to 240 VAC: 100 to 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Operating voltage range 85% to 110% of rated power supply voltage
Power consumption (See note.) 24 VAC/VDC: 1.8 VA/1.7 W max.
100 to 240 VAC: 9 VA max.
Note: When an Expansion Unit is connected, the power consumption is increased by 2 VA/2 W max.
J INPUTS
Item G9SA-TH301
Input current (See note.) 40 mA max.
Note: When an Expansion Unit is connected, the input current is increased by 30 mA max.
G9SA-TH
3
J CONTACTS
Item G9SA-TH301/EX301/EX031-Tj
Resistive load (cos φ =1)
Rated load 250 VAC, 5 A
Rated carry current 5 A
Note: When multiple Units are mounted close together, the rated current will be 3 A.
J CHARACTERISTICS
Item G9SA-TH301 G9SA-EX301/EX031-Tj
Contact resistance (See Note 1) 100 mΩ
Operating time 30 ms max. (not including bounce time)
Response time (See Note 2) 10 ms max. (not including bounce time)
Insulation resistance (See Note 3) 100 MΩ min. (at 500 VDC)